

(((H20000175090 3)))



H200001750903ABCY

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

Pax NullO2: . (050)017-0505

Account Name	: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY
Account Number	: 120000000195
Phone	: (850)521-0821
Fax Number	: (850)558-1515

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address:\_\_\_\_\_



To:

From:

FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION CLINTEC INTERNATIONAL INC.

0
0
05
\$70.00

JUN 1 1 2020

0

۸<u>۳</u> II :

σ

11

M. SOLOMON Help

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

......

٣

+20000175090 3

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: \_\_\_\_

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Brandy Beals

	Name o	f Person	
CLINTEC INTERNATIONAL INC.			
	Firm/Co	mpany	
4820 Emperor Drive			
	Ade	lress	
Durham, NC 27703			
	City/State	and Zip code	
officeofgeneralcounsel@iqvia.com	·	-	
E-mail ad	dress: (to be used	l for future annual rep	ort notification)
Brandy Beals Name of Person	at ( <u>919</u> Arca Co	) <u>998-2970</u> ode Daytime T	clephone Number
STREET/COURIER ADD Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suit Tallahassee, FL 32303		Registrati Division P.O. Box	G ADDRESS: on Section of Corporations 6327 cc, FL 32314
C	g amount: DA DEPARTME: Filing Fee & cate of Status	NT OF STATE S78.75 Filing Fee Certified Copy	& □ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1	CLINTEC	INTERNATIONAL	INC.
1.			

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

Massachusetts	3. 80	0-0176451	_
(State or country	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)	_
06/10/2008	5		_
(Date	of incorporation) 5	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)	
Upon tiling			
	(Date first transacted business in F (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502	lorida, if prior to registration) 2, F.S., to determine penalty liability)	
, c/o IQVIA, 300 V	esey Street, New York, NY 10282		_
·	(Principal office	street address)	
			1242
	(Current mailing :	address, if different)	
8. Name and <u>stree</u>	<u>et address</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. 1		01 80
Name:	Corporation Service Company		
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	Tallahassee	, Florida	σ
	(City)	(Zip code)	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties. and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Mande & Kleiner Corporation Service Company By: (Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

#### CSC TRANS01

Fax Server

A. DIRECTORS			H20000175090 3	
□Chairman	Eric M. Sherbet	DChairman	Matthew Gilmartin	-
🗆 Vice Chairman	Address:	🗌 Vice Chairman	LOO LMS Drive	-
Director	Parsippany, NJ 07054	Director	Parsippany, NJ 07054	-
President		DPresident		-
□Vice President		Vice President		-
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer	
🗌 Other	Other	□Other	Other	-
□Chairman	Michael Knolker	Chauman	Cathy LoBosco	-
	83 Wooster Heights Rd	□Vice Chairman	83 Wooster Heights Rd.	_
Director	Danbury, CT 06810	Director	Danbury, CT 06810	-
President		□President		
<b>W</b> ice President		Vice President		
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	□Treasurer & ₽	m
□Other	Other	Other		$_{\odot}$
DChauman	Name:	□Chairman	Name. Andrew Markwick	
	Address:		100 IMS Drive	
	Durham, NC 27703		Paisippany, NJ 07054	_
□President		President		_
Vice President		Vice President		_
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer	
Asst. Tre	asurer	Other	Other	_

Important Notice\_Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

Cathy LoBosco 12.

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$8,17,155, F.S.

13. Cathy LoBosco VP

H20000175090 3

# CLINTEC INTERNATIONAL INC.

## **Officer Director Attachment - Florida**

Harvey Ashman – Vice President and Secretary Address: 100 IMS Drive, Parsippany, NJ 07054

Jim Ferguson - Vice President Address: 1510 Valley Center Parkway, Ste 130; Bethlehem PA 18017

> 288 JUN 10 AH 11:16 SECRETARY 近日11:16

٠.

 $\mathbb{D}$ 



William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth

H20000175090 3 The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Secretary of the Commonwealth State House, Boston, Massachusetts 02133

Date: May 28, 2020

To Whom It May Concern:

I hereby certify that according to the records of this office, CLINTEC INTERNATIONAL INC.

is a domestic corporation organized on June 10, 2008 , under the General Laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts. I further certify that there are no proceedings presently pending under the Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 156D section 14.21 for said corporation's dissolution; that articles of dissolution have not been filed by said corporation: that, said corporation has filed all annual reports, and paid all fees with respect to such reports, and so far as appears of record said corporation has legal existence and is in good standing with this office.



In testimony of which. I have hereunto affixed the Great Seal of the Commonwealth on the date first above written.

nenins Jelicin

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Certificate Number: 20050493670 Verify this Certificate at: http://corp.sec.state.ma.us/CorpWeb/Certificates/Verify.aspx Processed by: tad